Special features
– Strain-gauge sensor 2 mV/V,
welded
– No sealing between pressure
connection and strain-gauge
sensor; no filling liquid
– Rapid and easy installation
– Various optional pressure

options.
K-P8AP-
Ordering example
2 1 8 1 0 T 2.
Options for P8AP
P8AP basic option
Code Option 1: Measuring range 0bar...
218 10 bar
221 20 bar
225 50 bar
228 100 bar
231 200 bar
235 500 bar
Code Option 2: Pressure connection
10 M10x1
13 M20x1.5
14 G1/4 form B
Outer thread
15 G1/2 form B
17 NPT 1/4
51 G1/4 form Z
50 M8x1.25 Inner thread
71 Screwed conn. with cut. or clamp. ring DA10
Code Option 3: Version
A5 Standard version
T2 High temperature version (max. +140°C [+284°F])
Further possible pressure connections on request:
Outer thread : M12x1.5;  M14x1.5;  NPT1/8;  NPT1/2;  UNF 7/16-20;  UNF 9/16-18;  G1/2 form D;
G3/4 form D
Inner thread : NPT1/4;  NPT1/2;  G1/2 form B
Further : Hose nozzle D8
Hottinger Baldwin Messtechnik GmbH
Postfach 10 01 51,  D-64201 Darmstadt
Im Tiefen See 45, D-64293 Darmstadt
Tel.: +49/61 51/ 8 03-0; Fax: +49/61 51/ 8039100
E–mail: support@hbm.com   www.hbm.com
Modifications reserved.
All details describe our products in general form only. They
are not to be understood as express warranty and do not
constitute any liability whatsoever.
D 22.P8AP.12 en